
1  

173, Triq San Kristofru, 

Valletta VLT 2000 

Malta 

Tel. No.: +356 23950000 

 

Persons registered by the Superintendence of Cultural 

Heritage to provide archaeological services. 

Last Updated: 13th November 2025 

Archaeology Monitoring 

 

Ader Charlene - 79621262 charlene@jbarchteam.com 

Besancon Jeremy - 79289569 jeremy@jbarchteam.com 

Bossini Samuela - 77882898 samuelabossini@gmail.com 

Borg Marlene - 99872954 ascoopltdmalta@gmail.com 

Borg Daniel - 79277408 ascoopltdmalta@gmail.com 

Busuttil Christopher - 99256349 chrisbu.su@gmail.com 

Cachia Karl - 99275364 karloco621@gmail.com 

Calleja Joseph - 79538973 ascoopltdmalta@gmail.com 

Cardona David 21801719 99822803 skavarc@digiarc.mt 

Caruana Josef - 79092230 josefcaruana1@googlemail.com 

Cassar Chantal - 79254003 projects@aecmalta.com.mt 

Cherubini Rossano 25513802 99502126 rossano.cherubini@qpml.com 

Cherubini Vincenzo 21803374 99148084 vincenzo.cherubini@ais.com.mt 

D’Amato Louisana - 99231484 luisana_damato@yahoo.co.uk 

Farrugia Glenn 21802274 79706849 farrugia.glenn@gmail.com 

Fontanelli Francesco - 77061013 skavarc@digiarc.mt 

Grima Joseph - 79995055 joseph.grima.19@gmail.com 

Hallett Karl - 99879732 karl@jbarchteam.com 

Jerkin Erak Ivana - 79402003 jerkinerak@gmail.com 

Jovicic Marija - 77113850 info@jbarchteam.com 

Kingswell Tamsin Marie 25513802 99561273 tamsin.kingswell@qpml.com 

Macchione Vincenzo Elio Jr.     77395018 info@jbarchteam.com 

Micallef Nicole Faye 21823406 99538796 nickybb777@gmail.com 

Mintoff Christian - 79306337 chrimint@gmail.com 

Mion Marco - 7904 8377 info@jbarchteam.com 

Muscat Iona 27028457 79279899 iona.muscat@hotmail.com 

Muscat Kim - 79825355 kim.muscat@gmail.com 

O’Dea Balzan Kurt - 99210901 ascoopltdmalta@gmail.com 

Padovani Michelle - 79303911 skavarc@digiarc.mt 

Pecoraro Patrizia - 99087896 patriziapec@gmail.com 

Samuele Serini 21803374 99648749 samuele.serini@ais.com.mt 
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Theuma Kirsten 25513802 99882908 kirsten.theuma@qpml.com 

Vella Ernest - 79203818 ascoopltdmalta@gmail.com 

Zarb Martina - 99192609 martinazarb@gmail.com 

 

• Archaeological services include but not necessarily restricted to archaeological 

monitoring, evaluation, surveys, documentation, excavations, post-excavation. 

 

• All of the above cultural heritage services are regulated by the Cultural Heritage Act 

of 2002 (CAP445) and require written permission by the Superintendence of Cultural 

Heritage. 

 

• Data captured and cultural heritage material recovered in the course of the above 

listed services is the property of the Superintendence. 

 

• Persons undertaking the above services must be approved by and will work under the 

direction of the Superintendence and will communicate directly with the same. 

 

• Persons undertaking any of the above services are to ensure that no conflict of interest 

may arise from their engagement or from their execution. 

 

• The Superintendence may revise these lists as necessary and may remove or include 

listed persons. 

 

• Any queries related to these lists should be directed to the Superintendence of Cultural 

Heritage at tel. no 2395 0000 or by e-mail on monitoring.sch@gov.mt 
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